



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 586/2026**

SH AMIT KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

24.07.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on half-day leave in the post-lunch session today.
2. As directed, relist on 08.12.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 24, 2026/dr